
TV 10 Olümpiastarti Saaremaa IV etapp 

                                    13.05.2025 Kuressaare Linnastaadion 

 

 

PV 1000m jooks 

1 Trevon Leiger   17.07.2011  Leisi Kool  3.09,3 
2 Johann Viktor Vits  28.07.2011  Nooruse Kool  3.16,8 
3 Marten Aulik   05.03.2011  Nooruse Kool  3.19,0 
4 Kuldar Peit   06.01.2011  Orissaare G  3.43,4 
 
 
PV kettaheide (750g) 

1 Risto Nurk    17.04.2011  Leisi Kool  41.87 
2 Oliver Laul   19.08.2012  Orissaare G  29.94 
3 Sander Vallik   18.02.2012  Orissaare G  29.45 
4 Joosep Kaal   18.07.2012  Lümanda PK  28.93 
5 Kuldar Peit   06.01.2011  Orissaare G  26.24 
6 Kaspar Maiste   20.05.2011  Vanalinna K  18.26 
7 Marcus Väärtnõu  27.09.2012  Orissaare G  17.42 
8 Albert Ormus   16.11.2012  Nooruse K  16.81 
 Ragnar Kurm   01.04.2012  Lümanda PK  NM 
 
 
PV pallivise 

1 Risto Nurk    17.04.2011  Leisi Kool  65.85 
2 Oliver Laul   19.08.2012  Orissaare G  57.03 
3 Kuldar Peit   06.01.2011  Orissaare G  56.47 
4 Johann Viktor Vits  28.07.2011  Nooruse Kool  54.60 
5 Ragnar Kurm   01.04.2012  Lümanda PK  49.85 
6 Marcus Väärtnõu  27.09.2012  Orissaare G  49.36 
7 Albert Ormus   16.11.2012  Nooruse K  48.07 
8 Kaspar Maiste   20.05.2011  Vanalinna K   42.50 
9 Joosep Kaal   18.07.2012  Lümanda PK  39.66 
10 Sander Vallik   18.02.2012  Orissaare G  38.98 
 
 
 
 
PN 1000m jooks 

1 Henriko Gregor Mägi  25.03.2013  Nooruse Kool  3.27,3 
2 Filip Viktor Vits   13.06.2013  Nooruse Kool  3.38,5 
3 Hendriko Roger Luptov  28.07.2014  Nooruse Kool  3.39,3 
4 Tevin Kaljo   24.11.2014  Nooruse Kool  3.52,1 
5 Christofer Ado Kasin  18.12.2013  Hariduse Kool  3.52,6 



6 Daniel Kalaus   27.11.2014  Nooruse Kool  3.53,3 
7 Sebastian Anis   30.07.2014  Salme PK  4.02,6 
8 Martin Kullama   13.01.2013  Hariduse Kool  4.05,1 
9 Tomi Tamtik   13.08.2015  Orissaare G  4.05,7 
10 Tobias Tuhkanen  04.04.2015  Salme PK  4.09,4 
   
 
PN kettaheide (600g) 

1 Reio-Laur Ivanov  14.05.2013  Vanalinna Kool  27.56 
2 Daniel Kalaus   27.11.2014  Nooruse Kool  22.86 
3 Tevin Kaljo   24.11.2014  Nooruse Kool  22.03  
4 Henri Kaasik   30.05.2013  Nooruse Kool  19.59 
5 Kristo Bennet Karon  14.11.2013  Kaali Kool  19.47 
6 Christofer Ado Kasin  18.12.2013  Hariduse Kool  18.20 
7 Oliver Trull   23.02.2014  Orissaare G  15.75 
8 Risto Raamat   24.04.2014  Kaali Kool  14.78 
9 Tomi Tamtik   13.08.2015  Orissaare G  12.10 
10 Martin Kullama   13.01.2013  Hariduse Kool  11.68  
 
 
PN pallivise 

1 Reio-Laur Ivanov  14.05.2013  Vanalinna Kool  51.17 
2 Henri Kaasik   30.05.2013  Nooruse Kool  49.17 
3 Filip Viktor Vits   13.06.2013  Nooruse Kool  44.40 
4 Christofer Ado Kasin  18.12.2013  Hariduse Kool  43.79 
5 Kristo Bennet Karon  14.11.2013  Kaali Kool  43.18 
6 Daniel Kalaus   27.11.2014  Nooruse Kool  37.95 
7 Mattias Mägi   27.11.2013  Hariduse Kool  35.90 
8 Tevin Kaljo   24.11.2014  Nooruse Kool  35.16 
9 Mairo Mäeorg   28.07.2014  Nooruse Kool  35.10 
10 Sebastian Anis   30.07.2014  Salme PK  34.30 
11 Gustav Kivistik   18.06.2016  Hariduse Kool  33.52 
12 Hendriko Roger Luptov  28.07.2014  Nooruse Kool  33.14 
13 Robin Vaga   02.08.2014  Nooruse Kool  32.67 
14 Tomi Tamtik   13.08.2015  Orissaare G  29.04 
15 Oliver Trull   23.02.2014  Orissaare G  28.10 
16 Risto Raamat   24.04.2014  Kaali Kool  27.87 
17 Tobias Tuhkanen  04.04.2015  Salme PK  27.82 
18 Henriko Gregor Mägi  25.03.2013  Nooruse Kool  27.54 
19 Martin Kullama   13.01.2013  Hariduse Kool  25.23 
20 Kerton Tamm   08.11.2013  Nooruse Kool  22.03 
21 Kevin Lepp   17.10.2014  Salme PK  21.89 
 
 
TV 600m jooks 

1 Teneli Kaljo   06.06.2012  Nooruse Kool  2.01,5 
2 Alissa Vaher   06.08.2011  Orissaare G  2.06,5 
3 Luisa Tänav   31.03.2011  Kärla PK  2.07,3 
4 Hiie Kärner   19.10.2011  Orissaare G  2.09,4 



5 Maribel Tamm   12.10.2012  Valjala PK  2.10,7 
 
  
TV kettaheide (600g) 

1 Alissa Vaher   06.08.2011  Orissaare G  26.45 
2 Luisa Tänav   31.03.2011  Kärla PK  25.52 
3 Grette Väli   11.11.2011  Nooruse Kool  24.51 
4 Liisa Marie Vaher  26.01.2012  Nooruse Kool  22.45 
5 Teneli Kaljo   06.06.2012  Nooruse Kool  19.07 
6 Hiie Kärner   19.10.2011  Orissaare G  16.00 
7 Maribel Tamm   12.10.2012  Valjala PK  15.36 
8 Õie-Ann Tšernobrovkin   27.06.2012  Vanalinna Kool  14.83 
9 Anna Naulainen  23.05.2012  Nooruse Kool  11.92 
  
 
TV pallivise 

1 Hiie Kärner   19.10.2011  Orissaare G  47.64 
2 Grette Väli   11.11.2011  Nooruse Kool  42.77 
3 Alissa Vaher   06.08.2011  Orissaare G  38.07 
4 Luisa Tänav   31.03.2011  Kärla PK  32.79 
5 Liisa Marie Vaher  26.01.2012  Nooruse Kool  31.25 
6 Õie-Ann Tšernobrovkin   27.06.2012  Vanalinna Kool  29.75 
7 Maribel Tamm   12.10.2012  Valjala PK  29.45 
8 Teneli Kaljo   06.06.2012  Nooruse Kool  26.99 
9 Elsa Põld   30.08.2012  Lümanda PK  25.79 
10 Minni Liise Kuusk  30.11.2012  Nooruse Kool  23.22 
 
 
TN 600m jooks 

1 Joanna Luht   29.04.2013  Muhu PK  2.08,7 
2 Anette Rand   26.12.2013  Nooruse Kool  2.13,0 
3 Rosiine-Karoliine Vipp  30.01.2013  Hariduse Kool  2.16,1 
4 Liisa Altmets   23.02.2015  Nooruse Kool  2.19,5 
5 Salme Rein   21.09.2013  Hariduse Kool  2.27,9 
6 Eliise Mägi   15.04.2013  Orissaare G  2.28,3 
7 Katriin Ots   14.04.2014  Orissaare G  2.28,9 
8 Samanta Alliksoon  11.03.2014  Nooruse Kool  2.31,3 
9 Mariia Tamm   13.04.2014  Nooruse Kool  2.35,3 
10 Eliise Lepp   17.10.2014  Salme PK  2.48,4 
 

TN pallivise 

1 Mia Loree Miilits  21.06.2013  Orissaare G  44.58 
2 Joanna Luht   29.04.2013  Muhu PK  44.47 
3 Rosiine-Karoliine Vipp  30.01.2013  Hariduse Kool  39.72 
4 Eliise Mägi   15.05.2013  Orissaare G  34.83 
5 Katriin Ots   14.04.2014  Orissaare G  32.89 
6 Liisa Altmets   23.02.2015  Nooruse Kool  31.72 



7 Britten-Ly Mets   15.03.2013  Nooruse Kool  30.45 
8 Mari-Liis Nuut   04.03.2013  Nooruse Kool  24.88 
9 Salme Rein   21.09.2013  Hariduse Kool  21.35 
10 Eliise Lepp   17.10.2014  Salme PK  19.74 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Andres Laide 
Peasekretär: Kaie Järvelaid     


